

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

OPS-County Operations Committee

Tuesday, February 2, 2021

1:00 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV□s webpage,(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

I. MINUTES

2021-2055 Commission District(s): All Districts

Minutes for the January 19, 2021 County Operations (OPS) Committee

Meeting;

II. STATUS UPDATE

Ethics Office

Citizen Help Center (311)

III. DISCUSSION

Legislative Agenda Items

<u>2020-1413</u>	Commission District(s): All Districts
	A Resolution Of The Board of Commissioners Of DeKalb County, Georgia
	To The General Assembly Proposing A County Organizational Act
	Amendment To Ensure, And Eliminate Impediments To, Establishment, By
	Ordinance, Of A Transparent And Efficient County Procurement System.
2020-1414	Commission District(s): All Districts
	Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County to request that the
	members of the DeKalb County Delegation to the Georgia General
	Assembly establish a Charter Review Commission.

2020-1415 Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution Of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To The DeKalb County Delegation Of The General Assembly To Amend The DeKalb County Organizational Act Section 13A To Allow The Board Of Commissioners To Make Appointments After A 120 Day Period

IV. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items:

2021-2010 Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 1 to CPA 1213433 - Installation of Data, Voice and Multimedia Cabling (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Innovation and Technology (IT). Consists of providing low-voltage installations, moves, adds and changes of data; voice and multimedia cabling at various locations within the County facilities. Awarded to R. B. Communications, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$100,000.00.

2021-2016 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 2 for Contract Nos.: 1191813, 1191815, 1191816, 1191817 and 1191818 for General Contractor Services (Multiyear Contract): for use by the Departments of Facilities Management (FM), Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA) and Fire Rescue Services (FR). These contracts consist of providing general contracting work for construction projects throughout the County. Awarded to AUTACO Development, LLC, Engineering Design Technologies, Inc. (EDT), Greenheart Construction Inc., Kissberg/Parker-Fry JV, LLC, and SOCO Contracting Company, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,100,000.00.

2021-2018 Commission District(s): All

REN - Implementation of Cityworks Asset Management Platform (Annual Contract 2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract No.: 1171242 for the Department of Innovation and Technology (IT): for use by Public Works - Roads and Drainage (R&D) and the Department of Facilities Management (FM). Consists of providing implementation services for Cityworks Asset Management software. Awarded to Woolpert, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$240,000.00.

2021-2027 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract Nos.: 1175305, 1175306 and 1175307 for use by the Departments of Facilities Management (FM) and Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). These contracts consist of maintaining, repairing and installing various types of roofs. Awarded to National Building Contractors, Inc. (NBC), RYCARS Construction, LLC and Hawk Construction Co., LLC. Total Amount Not To Exceed: - \$851,723.20.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC